PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6196669

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GAMBRO LUNDIA AB	03/09/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC.	
Street Address:	ONE BAXTER PARKWAY	
City:	DEERFIELD	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60015	
Name:	BAXTER HEALTHCARE SA	
Name: Street Address:	BAXTER HEALTHCARE SA THURGAUERSTRASSE 130	
Street Address:	THURGAUERSTRASSE 130	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16619728

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312 807-4214

Email: chicago.patents@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT W. CONNORS/K&L GATES LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1135

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3724361.00306
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT W. CONNORS
SIGNATURE:	/Robert W . Connors/
DATE SIGNED:	07/13/2020

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 053188 FRAME: 0724

506149937

 $source = 00306-00307-00308-Assignment-Lund-to-Baxter \#page 1.tif\\ source = 00306-00307-00308-Assignment-Lund-to-Baxter \#page 2.tif$

PATENT REEL: 053188 FRAME: 0725



ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

We, Gambro Lundia AB (Assignor), of Magistratsvägen 16, 226 43 LUND

hereby declare that we have assigned all our rights and interests in the following U.S. Patent Applications:

16/619,795 16/618.996 16/619,728 16/610,384

to

Baxter International Inc. (Assignee I), One Baxter Parkway, 60015 Deerfield, IL, USA and.

Baxter Healthcare SA (Assignee II), Thurgauerstrasse 130, CH-8152 Glattpark (Opfikon), Switzerland

This assignment includes also the right to apply, to obtain and to maintain patents in all countries, as well as the right to use a convention priority of the above-identified patent applications in all countries.

The Assignee I and Assignee II alone hereinafter have the entire disposal of the invention and possess the entire ownership to any domestic and foreign patents granted thereinafter.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF these presents have been duly executed the day and year first above written.

For and on behalf of

ASSIGNOR GAMBRO LUNDIA AB by its authorised officer

Date: 2020-03-09

Name and title: Maria Kling #inance Manager

1

February 11, 2020



For and on behalf of

ASSIGNEE I

BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC.
by its authorised officer

Date:

Date:

Signature:

Name and title:

Name and title:

Signature:

Witness:

Witness:

Witness:

Witness:

ASSIGNEE II

BAXTER HEALTHCARE SA
by its authorised officer

Date:

Name and title:

Name and title:

Witness:

Witne

RECORDED: 07/13/2020